AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

& Mrs. William Shake speare

Street Address 2020 Comstock Drive

Gardnerville, Nevada 894µ0

2003 DEC 29 AM 10: 12

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

APN 1022-32-110-029 Trust Transfer Deed

	TID BY IN THIS FORM FURNISHED BY TRUSTORS SECURITY SERVICE 181619
	Grant Deed (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, i.e., Calif. Const. Art 13A§1 et. seq.)
1	The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct: THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER.
	Documentary transfer tax is \$ NONE # \(\phi \)
10	☐ Computed on full value of property conveyed, or ☐ Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale or transfer.
4-	There is no Documentary transfer tax due. (state reason and give Code § or Ordinance number) This conveyance
-164	transfers the grantors' interest to their revocable living trust.R&T11911"
ര	☐ Unincorporated area: ☐ City ofand This is a Trust Transfer under §62 of the Revenue and Taxation Code and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the applicable
က	exclusion:
ġ Ż	Transfer to a revocable trust;
Z	☐ Transfer to a short-term trust not exceeding 12 years with trustor holding the reversion; ☐ Transfer to a trust where the trustor or the trustor's spouse is the sole beneficiary;
PARCEL	☐ Change of trustee holding title:
Ä	☐ Transfer from trust to trustor or trustor's spouse where prior transfer to trust was excluded from reappraisal and for a valuable
	consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. Other:
8	GRANTOR(S): WILLIAM C. SHAKESPEARE and PHYLLIS SHAKESPEARE, husband and wife
ပ္တ	as community property with right of survivorship
ñ	as community property with right of survivorship hereby GRANT(S) to PHYLLIS D. SHAKESPEARE and WILLIAM C. SHAKESPEARE, Trustees
ASSESSORS	of the SHAKESPEARE FAMILY LIVING TRUST Douglas ,State of SAKOTHIS
-	, NEVADA
	LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS ATTACHMENT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF
	AND MADE A PART HEREOF
	Dated 9-29-03 Wellin C Shakeness
-/	
/	State of California WILLIAM C. SHAKESPEARE
	County of Los Angeles On 9-29-03 Applie Skalleftes
	before me, ROBYN A. DEPPE, NOTARY PHYLLIS SHAKESPEARE Grantor - Transferor(s)
١.	personally appeared WILLIAM C. SHAKESPEARE and PHYLLIS SHAKESPEARE ,
Α	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
- 1	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	ROBYN A. DEPIPE
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1326995
	Notary Public - California S Los Angeles County
	LA Course Evering Oct 27, 2005
	Signature Augus (Augus)

MAIL TAX

Title Order No.

STATEMENTS TO: Mr. & Mrs. Shakespeare, 2020 Comstock Dr., Gardnerville, Nevada

Escrow, Loan or Attorney File No.

0600655

CITY, STATE, ZIP 89410 BK1203PG12029

ATTACHMENT "A"

All that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 39-164-10, specifically described as Lots 41 and 42, as shown on the map of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 10, 1954, in Book 1 of Maps, as File No. 9774.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

APN 39-164-10



0600655 BK1203PG12030